HERMETIC TURBOPAK
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

RENEWAL PARTS Supersedes: 160.53-RP1(SECT. 2)(580) 893

Form 160.53-RP1.2

MODELS HT M1 G1 THRU HT T2 G2(STYLE B)

650 THRU 1300 TONS

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR PARTS
MODELS MKB 65 AND MKB 73




COMPRESSORS

e

MODEL MKB

MOTOR COMPRESSOR,

FIG. 1— HERMETIC

2
L0 wn
a..l
.nm [+0] [¢ o)
WP
o
=2
<}
j=2]
[+
o
c 3
O »n |
EL ~ ™~
eEo o | o
S5a
Q
=
< -y
= 25256
=) JTjlaxT
>
o< o
- ool o
) QRRQ
P A N S
%NO M~ SIS~
- — = = —
Qe |l
Eg [TYI|TY
QAo | < <<
(& © ©(w© ©
OMMmm
A
2 T
@S © ™~
o m | m
a0 ¥ | ¥
E= | 5| =
o
(&)
[+3]
e
s}
&
o
2
1] Lol (9]
i oo
o
£
Q
[&]

1980



COMPRESSORS -MKB65 & MKB73

110 71 72
70 111 |1
112
124 119
123
121%!
125*!
®
@D
]
122
@
V]
120%! ®
®
54
118 )
43
55
161

o B 7 N
&
71
70
69 /227
36
229 37 216

FIG. 2— MODEL MKB65 & MKB73 COMPRESSORS, PARTS LOCATION

138

222

142 (2)

140

75
76
149
150

125 58 114
16 7(16)/g2 /64 45 202
106 82 65/ /83
162 77 106 81 84
66\ 68 167

73

"Hll

T

I

¥
e

i

\:
\J
AN
201 _
56 A 23 12 fgg
134*? 135 \ ° 45
Yo 163 130 B
152
117 139 135%2 133*2 141
69
221

i3

FORM 160.53-RP1.2

63

62

77
57

53

11

OIL
203 HEATER\ 52

42
155 "5
156
157

41

10

14

56

207
206
205

210

13
39

, 16
— A 208

209

204

46

49
114 50

47
48
59

61




89

111

101

43

OlL
“RETURN

FLOAT

SWITCH

Q0
™~
-

93

131

130

FIG. 3— MODEL MKB65 & MKB73 COMPRESSORS, EXTERIOR VIEW — PARTS LOCATION

COMPRESSORS-MKB65 & MKB73 | L7

DETAIL "A”
ADJUSTABLE ROD

COAT PRV CONTROL SHAFT AT
SHOULDER WITH LUBRICANT
PER YORK SPEC R614

18 19 17 21

NANANNY

6,36 22
26 26 35 20

DETAIL “B"”
PRV CONTROL SHAFT

SEE
DETAIL
apn

\‘
B

S

FIG. 4— ELECTRIC MOTOR LEVER —
ADJUSTMENT PARTS

FIG. 5— PNEUMATIC PRV POSITION LEVER —
ADJUSTMENT PARTS




FORM 160.53-RP1.2

COMPRESSORS-MKB65 & MKB73

6,7

OIL HEATER

160

FIG. 6— COMPRESSOR INTERNAL VIEW, PARTS LOCATION




—

€26€Z-¥90 L utep ‘Buiiesg .
1¥890-6¢0 ¢ Uasuj ‘uid Slied 218]0SqQ S8pNjou] UM — 1 LEEPE-PIE — U Wuawsde|day plald pepnjou| sued —
¥9160-120 S 6¥0° X "Q'0T/L X Qi ZE/L "wield "s3ysep | 8 6e0ci-1co 8 67 1 X VE—ONN 81—91/G 'PH 3d 2l ded ma.osg | gp
€6101-120 c ‘671 L X INN ¥Z—0L# "00g xaH dep maidg | €8 | ¥00-LCLve-¥90 l UL ZE/L ISNAY ] “1en0] 13se9 | Zh,
020120 9 67 ¥/1 X v# aMQ M13S | 28 0ZLl¥2Z-¥90 L Buisnoy buiseag o1 "ddng Jol0y 193580 | L.
$££00-620 ! uoneloy ‘are|dowenN | g 68760-820 l 1998 G/2° X "Q°1 696°0€ buiy-O ‘|ess | OF
9¥901-620 € ‘67z X ei@ g/L "is ‘jamo( ‘uid | 08 8LivC¥90 L 11040G 01 "BSH AHd 183589 | 6€,
¥0¥S0-820 L 1985 ZE/E X "A'1 91/1L X "a'0 §/£‘Buty ,,0., | 6L 8/910-€L0 | ¥0OO P07 INN,, 3113007 | 8E
86¢10-€20 [4 8/€ "sD "00g xaH adid ‘Bnid | 8/ 06¥00-120 | ¢l 92—ONN 0Z—¥/L X8H INN | L€
LELEL-LCO | Ve 67 1 X VE—4NN ¥2—91/5 "PH "3d 21 del masos | £/ 6LE10120 | ¥L 67 $/€ X €—ONN 0Z—V/1 "PH XaH ded mauos | gg
£0v40-8¢0 L 1998 ZE€/E X "1 9L/GL X "Q'0 8/1-1 ‘Buiy ,,0,. | 9L S/LLL-120 Z 67 2/1-1 X YE—ONN 91—8/€ "PH '1d Z1 ded maiog | g¢
19LZL-¥90 L Buipo 1o3eag ‘Bnid | G2 L11¥T-¥90 L sjqeasnipy ‘poy | €
vE181-G¢0 14 JLdN 8L—V/1 "99[3 ‘leuluiia) | b/, 826090 l ‘61 Z/1-2 X ANN vZ—8/€ "29dg mauos | g8
aejdaweN L 1010 “1010y | €2 £9G10-1¢0 4 ] 67 #/1-1 X VZ—ONN €1—Z/1 "PH XoH ded masg | zg
eleQ 33g ozLil-Lzo | 1 67 2/1-1L X VE—ANN ¥2—8/€ "PH '}d ZL ‘ded mang | |€
s1ejdoweN L 1010 “J01e3s | zz ¥L¥00-120 € mwl“_ NN vZ—8/¢€ "bay .xm_._ N | 0€
ele( 99§ 88260790 l 67 ze/eT X "e1@ p/€ “a0auding | 62
SGZvC-1¥90 S jeas yeys ‘buty | 1L, LZ2801-¥90 L 61 /1L X "e1d /€ *e031dIng | 8T
L91€L-6¢0 14 Buiuielay ‘Bury | 0L E£7£80-6¢0 Z “saydg pug poy ‘buiiesg | /g
v&eyve-v90 [ Buiidg 1ej4 *ousep | 69, 86611-120 L 67 9 X VE—4NN 02—¢/1 "PH "3d ¢l ded maios | 9z
661%2-¥90 L ansa|g ‘Buiieag | g9, G1880-¥90 | .1 ‘67 z/1 X "e1d /-1 "1ds “seysep | Gz
9/1.0-620 l Buluteley ‘Bury | L9 9t880-£20 l J1dN g/1 X 3an}L 8/€° 06 ‘moqi3 | T
S6L¥Z-¥90 l Buseag ‘Buisno | gg €LELL-120 L 67 91/€ X ONN $Z—0L# "3d dn) "20S XaH 189G mMa1ag | €7
08/80-620 l Bujuierey ‘bury | g9 SYLETYIE l "JU] 301 AHd "M | 22
GOLvZ-v90 i (1ea) teay ‘Buieag | 9, ¢csh0-820 i 1998 8/1L X "A’l .1 X @O ¥/1-1L ‘Buty ,,0,, | 12
LZLYZ¥90 l (1esp) 1snuy} ‘Bunesq | g9, €5E¥0-820 [4 1093 8/L X "Q’1 8/1-1 X "0 g/¢€-1 ‘Buty ,,0., | 02
9CLYZ-¥90 L (423D} Jeay “1snuy] ‘sejjon | zo 18£00-8¢0 | i CMYLYL/L X QT X a0OeT/L-z 1@4en | 6L
SZLyC-¥90 L (4e3D) 1014 “I1SNUY | ‘Jejjod | L9 606€1-¥90 L jo1Iu0Y 1jeys ‘18A0) | 81
84G610-¢20 L G/ 1 298y ‘8AleA | 09 L8SEL-6C0 L Add 10au0) Heys | /]
Ly LE2-190 L (4eaD)) feusnor g Isnuy ‘Buneag | g5, iviil-l20 | 0Og 67 p/1-L X VE—ONN 91L—8/€ "PH "1d Z1 ded mas | gi
Z6LEV¥90 1A JI0MIBSBY 10 ‘J3n0)) | g8 L62S0-1L20 [4 g/¢ "6dsg “1aysemoo] | 6t
¥¥8L1-620 1 aALIg ‘Yeys | /g Ll6LL-le0 | 9l 672 X VE—ONN 91—8/€ "PH "3d 1 deg mandg | ¢i
CoYEY-19E i Joloy ‘Buisnoy | gg LCLiL-1e0 | o€ ‘67 y/€-1 X VE—ONN L1—8/G 'PH "}d ZL deQ maJos | €}
€clel-seo 3 sse|9 1ybis | Gg ¥6eLL-LC0 4 "6 /€ X VE—ONN 8L—91/G "PH "1d 2l deQ maidog | Z1
£0¥£0-820 L '309G ZE/E X "a'i 91/€1L-1 Buiy-0 ‘less | +G, Glgit-1zo € 61 £ X VE—4ANN 02—2/1 "PH '1d Z1 deQ maidg | |}
L £g 9L L¥Z¥90 L Buidwer dwij “Jejio | oL
8¥18¢-190 L spu3 Y109 |LdN /1L X 3LdN L ‘Jaidepy | g
velyZ-v90 l SNy ‘Jenog | g, 29161-¥90 l 19X M6Y0 X 'Q08/5?anL | 8
88L1LE¥90 L (uouid) jeusnop @ 1snuyj ‘Buiieag | 1§ ovvL-120 | 9l 67 ¥/1-L XONN 81—9L/G 'PH 3d gL dep matog | /£
06L1E-¥90 l (uoiuty) uiey ‘Buieag | 05, 4 ¥.G00-120 14 ONN 02—¥/1L 'XeH INN | 9
¥S8EL-620 L Buiuieray ‘bury | 6% 6620120 € 67 Z/1L X ONN $T-0L# "P93Y "PH "PY "USB\ M3I0G | G
68L1E-¥90 l uolsid souejeg ‘|eas ‘bury | gp 0L1L0°€20 4 aqny ¥/L X 3LdN 8/1 ‘06 ‘moqi3 | ¥
L6LLEY90 l Buidg 1e(4 “JBysepm | Lp 00516290 l 6IOL/L-LZX MBYD X 'QOp/L 8anL | €
9££01-620 A Buiutersy ‘bury | oy ale|dawen uolui4 125
686€0-620 9 67 g/ X "er@ p/1 “wasu| ‘uld | Sy ele( 99§ — (o) uownd B (0c) 229 | 2
99160-120 | ¢t UL G90° X 9L/LL X ZE/LL “Bousem | b yvi8C-¥9€ L 1o “doreutwng | |
‘ON Hed ‘uenp uondiisag wial| "ON Med ‘uenp uondosag wayj

1S17 S1dVvd NOWWOD JOSSIIdWOD DILIWY3IH



FORM 160.53-RP1.2

€26ETY90 L ulep .mczsmv "GZZL1-920 Aluo JUsWa|g JaII4 — 4
I¥890-620 ¢ Hasu] ‘uid | shied 81310SG0 SAPNPUI MM — L ZEEYE-PIE — MUY IuSWITR|ASY PRI PAPNOU| SHied —
£0890-€20 | ¥ J1dN /€ X 2an | p/g ‘uonosuuo) | gz1
¥£800-SE0 l uonne) ‘pqe | /g1
¥20L0€20 | 1 .b/1 818l “leuuog | oz|
ZOLLEYO0 | L 67 ..L1 X HEM 6%0° X 'Q°0 8/€ ‘2anL | gz1
£8¢vev90 | L "bs Burieag seay 183seD | HL,
LL6LL-120 | 96 672 X VE—ONN L1—8/G "PH "3d ZL ded maidg | gz1
0L9E¥190 | 1L pu3 jeujwe | “Bultesg BsH | gzl
0921€v90 | L 657 .6 X IIEM 6%0° X "Q°0 8/€ ‘sanL | Lzi
18L1E-¥90 | 1 ‘67 .81 X IIBM 60" X "Q'0 ¥/€ ‘?anL | 0z1
- -1 X VE— —8/€ "PH "}d ZL deD ManS | 61
LyZvT¥90| 1 1030y Bnid | 191 | ;647100 L |eag pinbin ‘Buluieay ‘sield | 7Lt
¥096€-£90| 1 67 ., x08 u9s ,z/1L 2did *oiddiN | 09L | (5, 060620 | 1 67 ¢ X "e1@ g/g Hesu| ‘uid | 911
ZLEVO-€C0 i 31dN Z/1—o06 Ma135 ‘moqig | 6G1L 86142790 L (Pu3 "wua ) ansayg ‘Buitesg | g1,
.VQNNO-MNO _‘ wn_.n*z .V\m X mQ_‘_n_r #\M'Om._w —._UC_O ~>>OQ _w mwmﬁ O@QMO-ONO Z .ml_ 9 F\Q X w\_‘ stmmc_ .C_n_ vl _‘*
€00-leivev90| 1 AU SLOISNIUL Jon0d axsen) | LSL | g/61020 | ¢ "PH 45O "1iS XaH g/ adid ‘Bnid | €11
c00-lelvev90| L DR 010" 3snYL Jan0d 14D | 9GLu g/ 1e.p00 | | 57 .71 X IleM 650 X Q"0 8/G "anL | zLL
L00-LZLYe-¥90| L 2143 GOO™ ISnIYL Jan0g 148D | GGl ,,/ ep90 | ) 67 .,.52 X 11leM 6%0° X"Q'0 8/G ‘2anL | L1
2¥990-620 14 S[BWS4 UO-Usnd [eUlWIR] | ¥Sl.| zozpz-490 Z 91/1 "BsH leas pinbi 3e3sen | oL 1,
9496¢-790 4 V/€-GC X | X /g "Widy] 'suj | €61, 1 | /g to<sto | oso 18jeag punodwo) | g0t
LL96C¥90) L P/LYT X Y/E0C X y/€ WUAML “sul | ZSL | gopzi-1zo | zL | BT 8/E-L X VE—ONN 8L—9L/S PH 1d ZL deD mexs | 8oL
986991-920| 1L 3LdNZ/L=¢/L-L WBIS ‘Bnid | 1SL | ggg91-9z0 | 1 Jeewowssy | | oL
L6c0L-520) 1 1120 9913 xog “4an0] | 0SL { y1890-c20 | € LdINl /1 X anL 8/€* 06 'Moqi3 | 90L
0620L-ScOf | 0 [B1h9913 X0 | 6L | ggzpo-c20 | L 18D IS XaH g/ “adid ‘Bnid | 0L
c00-0LcEL-6Z0) L wsieq "aejddweN | 8yl | g1g90-g70 | € 1dW g/1L X 2an] 8/G° 06 ‘Mmoq13 | 10l
L0890-€z0| L 3LdN ¥/L X 29nL /€ ‘uonosuuod | ¥l | sz0z06z0 | 1 .2 "D "DiS XoH ‘adid ‘Bnig | o1
L9L1E990| L 67.,90L X 1M 6v0° X "@'O 8/€ ‘ButanL | 9vL | ecovo-z0 | L /€ "PH "bg “adig ‘Bnig | zoL
oloLo€lo| 100 (10) UslUIeA | Syl | 7/610€20 | @ /1 "PH "bs ‘adid ‘Bnid | 101
LEL00-GED| "M L a1qid ssejd ‘ode) | vhl | eos10-020 | L 8/€ "PH "bs “adig ‘BNl | 001
6/611-120 4 67 ,,91/6 X 2€—8 "ON "PY UdBW ‘Maiog | gp) £0000-89¢€ L | @dA|—g/¢ o|Buy ‘dois ‘anep | 66
LL\SY¥90| ¢ xog wisL pug‘uoddng | zyl | ,q1/0e70 | ¢ 3LdN Z/L X 24n1 8/G° Gy ‘MoqiT | 86
92evT-v9e L X0g "wis] opiS ‘jBued | Ll 8ZSY0-£20 L ILdN g/l mMe138 ‘ssolD) | /6
Lezvevoe) L WeL x0g Uer0d | OVl | eqopo-gzo | 1 8/1-C Ie35 “de) | 96
£Z00L-LZ0| 9 01 v/L X ze-g# buidde] Jpg MaOS | 6EL | |eap.gzp,| | (APog B Jol1d) ILdN z/L Jouid | g6
6L6L1-120| Cl 678/ X VE-ONN 91—8/€ "PH 1d L deg mang | geL | oo ool z adA| p/g aibuy doig ‘anep | 6.
0L0v0-€20) L V/E X 2/L 20Ud DU | LEL | g/ ) epgg | | 6798 X I1eM 6v0° X "0"0 8/ ‘Butany | €6
1096¢-/90 E .ml_ W\ L-1 X 08 "Y3S N\F wQ_n_ ~m_Qn__z 9¢l C6LE-190 L JI0AJS3Y |ID 880D J.ww_mmo 26
LLevey90| ¢ Ies Meus "Bl | SELL| /zpeozzo | o ILdN 2/L 4119y 2anssalg ‘aneA | 16
8LEPTYI0| T buids 1eid “IUseM | YELL| L nencrn | o agny p/g ‘ded | 06
£0580°620 ¢ puiBuieiay "Bty | EEL | gnogn.ez0 | ¢ 3LdN Z/L X qn1 g/g ‘uondsuuo) | 68
v6610€20| T ¢/L"PH 2y "adid 'Bnid | ZEL | g 090670 | | A1dN /L X 2qn| g/g ‘uonosuuc) | gg
08880-£20 c aqny g/g‘deg | gl G/950-120 L LU/Lateld InN | /8
c0890°€20| ¢ LdIN 8/€ X 3AnL 8/€ UORIBUUOD | 0FL | gegenzzo | | 3LdN p/L X V14 v/ 8iBuy doig “enjep | 9g
LSEV0-EZ0 | L /1 X §/€ X p/g ma1og ‘23 | G
‘ON Med | -uenp uondipsaq wiey| ‘ON Med jruenp uondiiosa (g wis}

Dm,DZ_._.ZOU 1S1T S14Vd NOWWOD JdOSSIAdWOD DILIWHIH

™~



LEEYE-YOE — U Juswade|day p|aid papniou] shed —

— — — — L | 85110-120 L | 85110120 g/€ ] YL “Iaysemxoo | 622

— — — — L | 08grL-120 L | osevl-1z0 /1 X INN9L—8/E "PH X8H ded ‘mans | 8zz

— — — — L | 951£0-5€0 L |v951£0-6£0 punoig “jeqe | 722
L | 58661-520 L | see6L6z0 | — —_ — — 2913 601 | 922
L | £5110-120 L | estio-lzo | — — — — p/1L 2y yL “seysemoo | gez
L | 8evz0-120 L | 8epzo-lzo0 | — — — — Z/1 X NN 0Z—b/1 "PH XeH deg ‘Maids | 2z
L |vZL,20G€0 L |vzizzosso | — — — — punoig jeqe | €22

oto'| soozo-clo | ouor| geozoelo | — — — — Buiess ‘upy | zzzg
¢ |vorwwi-6zo e |voipri-szo | — — — — Buneinsu| ‘sield | 12g
£ | szizv90 ¢ | szizvvo0 | — — — — 67 ,.p/€ X *G°0 ,Z/L-L X 'A'l ., MBI ‘eqn) | 0zZ
¢ | 6£210-120 ¢ | esziorzo | — — — — uield Jousep\ | 612

£00- £00-

——— — — — ¢ | zzose-voL ¢ | zzose-voL sedwinp ‘eg | 81z
¢ | es181-620 £ | ££181-620 9 | ££181-620 9 | ££181-520 Jo10p ‘PUIWIR) | /17
¢ | Sp08c-+90 € | Gp0SE-b90 9 | Sv08e-v90 9 | GpOSE+H90 leuiwsa) “10108uu0) | 91z
¢ | 99¥00-120 ¢ | 99t00-120 9 | 99%00-120 9 | 99v00-120 ag—INN 91—8/E X8H INN | §1T
9 | vrz10-120 9 | v1210-120 ZL | v1210-120 ZL | $1210-120 uield ‘Jaysem | 1z
e | vzso-1zo £ | Lvzso-120 9 | 1v250-120 9 | /280120 BuLidg “taysemoo | €12
e | 16¥10-120 £ | 16¥10-120 9 | 6v10-120 9 | 16¥10-120 Z/L-1L X ONN 91—8/€ ‘PH XoH de) ‘maiog | z1z
€ 60650-€20 £ 60650-€20 — —_— — e 1dN L ‘8dig-Bnid | LLZ
L |0zoger-+os L |oLo8er-os L | ozoger-os L |oLoser-vos ‘A'd'd ‘9omneq | 01z
L |VEZLYZ-490 L |vezLvz-v90 L | VEZLYZ-+90 L |vzzivev90 a1elg BuiuIeIaY ‘1XsED | 60T
L {azzisev90 L |agzsez190 L | azzLsz-v90 L |agzLsz+90 Buiurelay [eas "dw) ‘aleld | 80Z
L | azg6sz-v90 L |96652-+90 L | az86sz-v90 L | 961652790 Buturelay “u) ‘Buty | £0Z
L |v18652-v90 L |v8652-+90 L |vigeez-v90 L |ver6ez-+90 Bulds 1el4 “Jausept | 90Z
L 008682490 L |oz2682490 L | 0086£2-790 L |022652-v90 ess Jajjadwy ‘Buty | S0Z
L |aseL1e+90 L |av6LLE+90 L |as6LLE+90 L |av6L1e+90 ssljeduwy | 0z
L |aLeLvz-v90 L |g0e1vz-+90 L | 8lELvE+90 L | gos1yz-v90 (uotulg) 1501y “ejo) | €02
L |asz9er-vos L |avz9sv-+90 L | QgL98p-+90 L |aszegr-+90 1010y ‘10198 | Z0Z
L |avossy-os L |agogsr-vos L | avossr-oe L |asogsy-voe 1010y “yoddng | 107

L0O- L00- L0O- L0O-
L | zz1vvvos V| zovvbvos L | 2L1vbv9E L | zzivbvoe spieg vowwo) | 00Z
‘uenp|  oN 1ded ‘uenp| "ON 4ed ‘uenp|  "ON ed ‘uenp| "ON Med
GO0-LLLLY-POE Y00-L11 Ly-¥9E Z00-LLL1Y-¥9E Z00-LLL LY-YOE
(A'H) L-GMI (A'H) G9-GAI (A1) SL-8I A1) GO-GMN uondiioseq W
[3po 19popy |3popy PO

1517 S1¥Vd I19VIRIVA 4OSSTIdWOD DILIWAIH



FORM 160.53-RP1.2

COMPRESSORS -MKB65 & MKB73

FIG. 7— PRV ASSEMBLY

Models
ltem Description MKB-65 MKB-73
Part No. Quan. Part No. Quan,
1 Hsg.-Pre-Rotation 064-46672 1 064-46673 1
2 Ring-Vane Driving 064-10815 1 064-10815 1
3 Vane-Pre-Rotation 064-18781 9 064-18781 9
4 Washer 064-10819 9 064-10819 9
) Arm-Vane 064-10818 9 064-10818 9
6 Washer-Special 064-09289 9 064-09289 9
7 Scr, Cap 12 Ft, 5/8-18 X 2-3/4 Lg. 021-11956 9 021-11956 9
8 Screw-Ball 029-07017 9 029-07017 9
9 Washer 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
10 Nut, Hex; 1/4-28 UNF 3B 021-12943 9 021-12943 9




PRV -ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

Compr. Part No. Part No. Q
Model 115V-1-50/60 220-1-50 uan.
MK B-65 025-18411 025-19256 1
MKB-73 025-18411 025-19256 1

FIG. 8- ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

Compr.

Model Part No. Quan.
MKB-65 024-09425 1
MKB-73 024-09425 1

FIG. 9— PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC) POSITIONERS

10




PRV MOTOR

{See Page 10)\5: !r‘O“ -
\

FORM 160.53-RP1.2

o
_Ef [
N
@ |4
3 12 -
9 %
6 15 76 /\
g 13
T e 7 )
| H R A S ~
S
- ‘ : 12 11|
6 u i
3
©
79° APPROX. \

Ba 10

N - 11

+ ' - 12

2
ltem Description Quan. Part No.

1 Bracket, Mounting P.R.V. Motor 1 064-391856
2 Lever, P.R.V. External 1 364-28252
3 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39186
4 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-28237
5 Lever, P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39187
6 Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 X 1-1/8 Lg. 6 021-11148
7 Screw, Cap Hex. Hd. 1/4—20 X 1 Lg. 2 021-11914
8 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—20 X 1-5/8 Lg. 1 064-28286.
9 Screw, Set Hex. Soc. #10—24 X 3/8 Lg. 1 021-03910
10 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—20 X 1-3/8 Lg. 1 064-28262
11 Nut, Hex 1/4—-20 UNC 6 021-00450
12 Washer, Plain 9/32 1.D. 6 021-051656
13 Lockwasher, Spring 1/4 2 021-05267
14 Ring, Fill 1 064-29258
15 Sealer, Grade CV .010 | 013-01678

NOTE: VIEW SHOWING LINKAGE IN CLOSED POSITION.

VANES MUST BE FULLY CLOSED WHEN MOTOR IS AT ITS

CCW STOP (FACING CRANK ARM END) POSITION. VANE
MUST TRAVEL TO OPEN OR BEYOND AT THE EXTREME

CW MOTOR POSITION.

FIG. 10 — PRV PNEUMATIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE

11




VANES & MOTOR ARE TO BE IN
CLOSED POSITION WHEN

ASSEMBLING.
PILOT AIR TURN NUT ON SHAFT TO
SUPPLY AIR ALLOW 1” THREAD ENGAGEMENT
WITH CLEVIS.
PRV MOTOR
(See Page 10}
|
4 6
8
| 9
1
/_) ; 5
Q) 10
Item Description Quan. | Part No.
1 Cot. Pin 3/32 Dia. X 3/4 Lg. 4 021-01083
2 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC—3A X 1-3/8 Lg. 3 021-11986
3 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC X 3A X 1-1/4 Lg. 4 021-11141
4 Bracket, Mounting 1 064-27596
) Lever 1 064-25791
6 Clevis 1 064-07125
7 Link 2 064-25792
8 Pin 3/8 Dia. X 1-1/2 Lg. 2 064-07127
9 Washer, 13/32 1.D. X 13/16 O.D. 4 021-01274
10 Pin Insert 3/32 Dia. X 1-1/8 Lg. 1 029-05900
11 Nut, Hex, Heavy 5/8—18UNF 1 021-07787

FIG. 11 —PRV ELECTRONIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE

12




COMPRESSORS-MKB65 & MKB73

FORM 160.53-RP1.2

ltem Tool Description Part No. Quan,

Complete Tool Kit 464-24250 1

1 Hand Oil Pump 470-10654* 1
2 Eyebolts

1/2 021-00306 1

3/8 021-13498 1

5/8 021-12366- 1

3 Guide Studs 5/8 X 7-1/2” Lg. 064-06798 3

4 Tool, H.S. Shaft Locking 1" Thk. X 1-1/4 X 6-1/2 064-27542 1

5 Screw, Cap 12 pt. Hd. 5/16—18 UNC—2A X 1-3/8 Lg. 021-12465 2

*Includes Hand Oil Pump Seal, Part No. 026-10904.

FIG. 12— COMPRESSOR TOOLS FOR MODELS MKB65 & MKB73

13




OIL PUMP & MOTOR ASSEMBLY

Complete Motor & Pump Replacement Replacement
Assembly Motors Oil Pumps
Voltage Part No. Part No.
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
Standard Nema 48& 7 TEFC Standard Nema 4&7 TEFC Part No.
(Nema 1) (Nema 1)

208-3-60 026-20166 024-18565 026-20341
3384338:32_28/460' 026-20165 | 026-20940 | 026-20170 | 024-18562 | 024-18564 | 024-18563 026-20341
5560/575/600-3-60 026-20167 024-18566 026-20341
190/380-3-50 026-20168 | 026-20941 026-20171 024-18567 | 024-18569 | 024-18568 | 026-20341
415-3-50 026-20169 | 026-20908 024-18570 026-20341
FIG. 13— OIL PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

OlL PUMP SEAL KIT — Part No. 026-20340

Watts Volts NEMA Part No.

1500 120 1 025-17700

1500 240 1 025-17787

1500 120 4&7 025-17701

2500 120 4 &7 025-16703

2500 480 487 025-165977

2500 277 1 025-16212

2500 480 1 025-16298

2500 550 1 025-16950-900

2500 120 1 025-16137

JUMPER BARS
Compr. Model Part No.
MK B-65, ]
MKB-73 064-38106
HIGH OIL TEMP. CONTROL (HOT)
Description Part No. Quan.

14

High Oil Temperature (Hot)
High Discharge Temperature

Control (HDTC)

025-15381-003
025-15381-002




FIG. 14— FLOAT swiTcH

FORM 160.53-RP1.2

FLOAT SWITCH OIL LEVEL

Part No.
024-16762

MANDREL PARTS NUMBERS

Compressor Min, Max.,

Model No. Dia. Dia. Part No.
MKB-65 12 14 029-13872
MKB-73 12 14 029-13872

FIG. 15—EXPANDING MANDREL

15




TOOLS

Description Part No.
Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. b 029-08590
Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. 7 029-07934

LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS

Description Part No.
Thread Compound, Air High Pressure—1/4 Pt. Can 464-14934
Coating Lubricant-Molykote, Type Z—2 Oz. Can 364-21508
Qil, York Refrigeration-Type B,—5 Gal. Can 011-00309

i YORK

P.O. Box 1592, York, Pennsyivania USA 17405-1592 Tele. 800-861-1001 Subject to change without notice. Printed in USA
Copyright © by York Intemational Corporation 2002 www.york.com ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
FORM 160.53-RP1.2 (893) SHU 200 504 1.24

SUPERSEDES: 160.53-RP1 (SECT. 2)(580) CODES: 8J1C & RIM




